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2025-2026 OTD Tuition and Cost of Attendance  
(For students starting at KGI in Fall 2025) 

A-Tuition and Fees*  
  
Item   Total Amount 

Total Program Tuition  
($14,500 each trimester for eight trimesters) 

$116,000 

Distance Education Fees  $0 

Parking Fee   
($150 each spring and fall trimester)  

$300 

Graduation Fee  
($250 charged upon receipt of Intent to Graduate Form)  
**For students who enrolled beginning Fall 2025  

$250  

Technology and Infrastructure Fee 
($125 per academic year, split into Fall/Spring trimesters) 
**Beginning Fall 2026 for all students 

$250 

Campus Engagement Fees 
 ($275 per academic year, split into Fall/Spring trimesters) 
**Beginning Fall 2026 for all students 

$550.00 

Total Program Cost  $117,350 

*Tuition and fees are subject to an annual increase pending approval by the KGI Board of Trustees.  
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B-Additional Estimated Costs Associated with the Program  
  
  
Item  Total Amount   

Books, Course Materials, Supplies, or Equipment (*Up to $750 
or $250 per term, depending on specific classes or 
concentration, a book fee may apply) 
(Most required textbooks are offered electronically through the 
Claremont College library; this cost reflects textbooks not included in 
tuition)  

 $250/term, i.e., 
$1250.00 (based on 5 
didactic trimesters) 
  
  

Laptop computer  
(May vary based on features selected)  

$1,500 
  
  

Background Check  
($110 per occurrence. The program or clinical sites may require 
additional requirements.  

$330 
  
  

Student Health Insurance  
(Only if no personal insurance is secured. International plan rates vary. 
Not included in OTD program tuition and fees)  

$20,349   
  

Compliance Tracker  $105  
  

Total Associated Program Costs  $23,534 
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C-Total Estimated Non-Institutional Costs  
  
Item  Per Year  Total  

Rent/Mortgage/Utilities  $27,927  $74,472  

Miscellaneous Living Expenses  
(i.e., cell phone, food, internet access)  

$13,962  $37,232  

Transportation  
(Includes gas for in-state travel only)  

$2,859  $7624 

Unsubsidized Loan Fees (1.057%)  $219  $584 

Graduate PLUS Loan Fees (4.228%)  
(Note will not be a borrowing option as of 2026)  

$1,500  $1500 

Total Non-Institutional Costs   $121,412 

 
*The Occupational Therapy Doctorate Program is a 3-term program that includes 
Fall 2025, Spring 2026, and Summer 2026 
 
**The total amount includes the total length of the program, i.e., 2 years and 8 
months.  
 
***Total estimated cost of the program is (A+B=140,884); the total estimated non-
institutional cost is $121,512.  
The estimated total cost of completing the program = A+B+C=$ 262,296 
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****The published fees listed here, including those approved for distance 
education, are subject to change and may impact your total cost of attendance. 
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